HDFC Bank Ltd.

APPENDIX 11 A
SALE NOTICE OF MOVABLE PROPERTY

Whereas under section 13(2) of the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of
Security Interest Act, 2002, a notice dated 04-08-2023, for the recovery of a sum of  Rs. 5,34,411.09/- (Rupees
Five Lacs Thirty  Four Thousand  Four   Hundred and Eleven  and  Zero Nine  Paise  Only) from   MS.
USHAKUMARY  R ,  ANI NIVAS PALLIMUKKU PEYAD P O,VILAVOORKKAL ,MALAYINKEEXHU
PEYAD ,TRIVANDRUM,KERALA-695573 .(Hereinafter referred to as 'the  borrower'  and Co-Borrower) was
issued to the borrower.

And whereas the secured assets mentioned in the schedule were taken possession on 07-05-2024  Whereas the sale

[...]

of secured asset is to be made to recover the secured debt.The notice of the possession of the Asset was issued to
the borrowers by way of registred post  and the same was also published in the Trivadrum Edition of Indian
Express and Mangalam on  14-05-2024 

And Whereas the Secured asset is to be made to recover the secured debt. Total loan of Rs.549718.75/- ( Rupees
Five Lacs Forty Nine Thousand Seven  Hundred and Eighteen and Seventy Five only)  as on 29-07-2024,  plus
interest, cost and other charges from    29-07-2024

Notice is hereby given that, in the absence of any postponement/ discontinuance of the sale, the said property shall
be sold by tender at  10.30 AM on the said on  4 th September 2024    at  HDFC Bank LTD, 3rd Floor,

[...]

The particulars specified in the Schedule herein below have been stated to the best of the information of the
undersigned,  but  the  undersigned  shall  not  be  answerable  for  any  error,  misstatement  or  omission  in  this
proclamation.

The Reserve price is fixed as  Rs.416226/- (Rupees  Four Lakhs Sixteen Thousand  Two Hundred and Twenty
Six  Paise only) 

Minimum Bid Increment  is Rs.1000/- (Rupees One Thousand Only)

All the tenders submitted for the purchase of the property shall be accompanied by a sum of  Rs 41,622.60/-
(Rupees  Forty One Thousand Six Hundred and Twenty Two and Sixty Paise only)  by way of a Demand Draft
favouring  the  HDFC  BANK  Ltd.  payable  at  Trivandrum .  The  Demand  Drafts  will  be  returned  to  the
unsuccessful bidders.

In the event of any dispute arising as to the amount bid, or as to the bidder, the lot shall at once again be put up to